w
w
w
.b
en
in
ca
.co
m
MADE IN ITALY
AUTOMATISMI BENINCÀ SpA • via del Capitello, 45 • 36066 Sandrigo (VI) ITALY • T +39 0444 751030 • F +39 0444 759728 • sales@beninca.it
BRAINY24
9176224
EXTERNAL CONTROL PANELS
24 Vdc
SC.RD
9760027
Board no. 4 relays
for control unit inputs
support/decoupling.
For use in the
event of very long
connections (i.e.
buttons in house).
DU.V96
9765035
12 Vac/dc vertical
electric lock,
supplied with
counterplate.
Permits internal/
external release.
DU.V90
9765030
12 Vac/dc
horizontal electric
lock, supplied
with counterplate.
Permits internal/
external release.
DU.9990
9623010
Covering plate for
DU.V90.
ACCESSORIES
MAIN FUNCTIONS:
•	 Built-in LCD display
•	 Built-in 433.92 MHz 64 codes and 3 codes radio receiver
(programmable code, rolling code, ARC)
•	 Removable terminal blocks
•	 Separate limit switch inputs for each motor
•	 Open, close and pedestrian inputs
•	 Open-close and close photocell inputs
•	 N.C. or 8K2 safety edge input
•	 12 Vdc electric lock output
•	 Gate open indicator light output, service light, second radio
channel and test photocells
•	 Operating parameters autoset
•	 Electronic adjustment of individual couple for each motor
•	 Crush prevention security with amperometric sensor detection
and encoder management
•	 Independent decelerations during open and close for each motor
•	 Optional parameter configuration and remote control management
using the Advantouch system
•	 Number of manoeuvres
•	 Programming access password
•	 Maintenance reminder
APPLICATION
1 or 2 actuators for swing gates, opposing sliding gates,
and industrial folding doors with a maximum of 2 sections
CONTROL PANEL POWER SUPPLY
230 Vac
MOTORS POWER SUPPLY
24 Vdc 120W + 120W
DA.LB
9230031
Galvanized column
for outdoor
installation of LB
box. Packaging:
2 pcs
BRAINY24.CB
9760014
Accessory with
CBY.24V battery
charger, 1.2 Ah
batteries and base.
NIMH.CB
9760017
Accessory with
CBY.24V battery
charger card,
NIMH batteries
and support.